Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) James F. Foster	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: James F. Foster Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) September 17, 2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Change of Address of Assignee  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: James I. Young	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_4000
Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: _Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 55402-3244	
Phone Number: 612-930-0495  Fax Number: 612-934-9312  Email Address: jyoung@w@k.com	Deposit Account Number
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 022846 FRAME: 0583

PATENT

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor:

Norman A. Berg et al.

Appln. No:

09/665,146

Filed:

September 19, 2000

For

AIR BRAKE TEST DEVICE WITH

REMOTE CONTROL

Patent No.:

6,474,150

Issued :

November 5, 2002

Docket No.: \$185.01-0001

Batch No:

Group Art Unit:

Examiner: Benjamin R. Fuller

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Via Facsimile

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-572-273-0140

Sir:

#### 1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for U.S. Patent 6,474,150, on October 16, 2008, at:

Reel 021701,

Frame 0078,

Naming the assigness as Norman A. Berg and James F. Foster.

A copy of the Notice of Recordation for this assignment is attached.

PATENT REEL: 022846 FRAME: 0584

### 2. Old address

This filing is being made to change the address of record for the assignee James F.

Foster.

The old address for the assignee is shown on the Notice of Recordation to be:

Foster, James F.

1600 Hunters Glen Court

Wheaton, IL 60187

#### 3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee James F. Foster:

Foster, James F.

480 15th Street

Red Wing, MN 55066

# 4. Payment of fee

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

The Director is authorized to charge any fee deficiency required by this paper or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1123.

Respectfully submitted,

WESTMAN, CHAMPLIN & KELLY, P.A.

James L. Young, Reg. No. 30,614

900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-3244

Phone: (612) 334-3222 Fax: (612) 334-3312

JLY:mek

RECORDED: 06/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 022846 FRAME: 0585